
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT WITH 

AVFUEL CORPORATION 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 is executed this 11th day of June, 2024, by and between AvFuel 
Corporation (“Contractor” or “Avfuel”) and COUNTY OF NEVADA (“Customer” or “County”).  Said 
Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Aviation Fuel Supply 
Agreement executed on March 1, 2019 by Resolution No. 19-084 and which Agreement was 
subsequently amended on April 28, 2020 by Resolution No. 20-146. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for executing 
the renewal clause updating the termination date from 6/30/2024 to  6/30/2029 and the addendum 
for “Credit Card Account Receivable Discount Schedule”.  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of 6/30/24. 
 

2. That the contract termination date changes from 6/30/2024 to 6/30/2029. 
 

3.  That the attached “Credit Card Account Receivable Discount Schedule” shall be 
incorporated and effective as of 6/30/2024. 

 
6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties as previously amended 

shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
       Kevin Edwards  
 Nevada County Airport Manager 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
      Clerk of the Board of Supervisors        William B Light  

      Vice President Administration 
 


